TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferguson Enterprises Inc.		06/07/2010	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stock Building Supply LLC
Street Address:	8020 Arco Corporate Drive
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27617
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3613941	CUSTOMER FOCUSED ASSOCIATE DRIVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)244-6810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mafalove@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Frances Love

Address Line 1: 3509 Connecticut Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: PMB 130

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Frances Love
Signature:	/Mary F. Love/
Date:	06/18/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=CFAD Assignment June 2010#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0518 OF \$40.00 3613941

source=CFAD Assignment June 2010#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ferguson Enterprises Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of Virginia and located at

12500 Jefferson Avenue, Newport News, Virginia 23602, is the owner of the U.S. trademark

registration and Canadian trademark application for the mark CUSTOMER FOCUSED ASSOCIATE

DRIVEN for "Wholesale distributorship services and retail outlets featuring building construction

materials." (As amended.) (Class 35 US, Unclassified Canada) (U.S. Reg. No. 3,613,941 and CIPO Serial

No. 1,295,585)

WHEREAS, Stock Building Supply LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of North Carolina and located

at 8020 Arco Corporate Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27617, is desirous of acquiring the trademark

applications and registrations identified below and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged by the

parties, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the mark CUSTOMER FOCUSED ASSOCIATE DRIVEN together with the goodwill of the business

associated with the CUSTOMER FOCUSED ASSOCIATE DRIVEN mark. Assignor hereby authorizes the

Assignee to record the transfer of the ownership with the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and the Canadian Trade Marks Office.

4818802v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0520

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed document of the day of June 2010.	this		
	Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		
	By By		
	Date: June 2010		
	Name: Terry Hall		
	Title: Senior VP and General Counsel		
STATE OF Virginia COUNTY OF Newpord News On this day of June 2010, before me personally came Terry Hell , to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assignor who executed the foregoing instrument of Assignment.			
Notary Public <u>Law Mara Stevens</u> EAL			
BARBARA J. STEVENS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2011			

4818802v1

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0521